RNS Number: 0697L Severfield PLC 06 November 2024

6 November 2024

## Severfield plc

("Severfield", the "Company" or the "Group")

## Notice of HY25 Results Investor Presentation

Severfield plc is pleased to announce that Alan Dunsmore and Adam Semple, CEO and CFO respectively, will provide a live investor presentation for the Group's interim results, via Investor Meet Company on 29<sup>th</sup> November 2024, 11am GMT.

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted pre-event via your Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 9am the day before the meeting or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet Severfield plc via:

https://www.investormeetcompany.com/severfield-plc/register-investor

Investors who already follow Severfield plc on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited.

## **ENDS**

For further information, please contact:

Severfield Alan Dunsmore 01845 577 896

Chief Executive Officer

Adam Semple 01845 577 896

Chief Financial Officer

Jefferies International Will Soutar 020 7029 8000

Shaam Vora 020 7029 8000

Panmure Liberum Nicholas How 020 3100 2000

Satbir Kler 020 3100 2000

Camarco severfield@camarco.co.uk

Ginny Pulbrook +44 7961 315 138
Tom Huddart +44 7967 521 573

## **Notes to Editors**

Severfield is the UK's market leader in the design, fabrication and construction of structural steel, with a total capacity of c.150,000 tonnes of steel per annum. The Group has seven sites, c.1,800 employees and expertise in large, complex projects across a broad range of sectors. The Group also has an established presence in the expanding Indian market through its joint venture partnership with JSW Steel (India's largest steel producer).

This information is provided by Reach, the non-regulatory press release distribution service of RNS, part of the London Stock Exchange. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="ms@lseg.com">ms@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="www.ms.com">www.ms.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

END

NRAUPGUUGUPCGRA